
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037306-2025 

Tender

T25-095CAP Principal Designer Services for PeacePlus
Heritage Cemeteries Access Works

Derry City and Strabane District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037306

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0558ca 

Published 4 July 2025, 9:52am

Scope 

Reference

T25-095CAP Principal Designer Services for PeacePlus Heritage Cemeteries Access Works

Description

Derry City and Strabane District Council invites quotations for the provision of professional
Principal Designer services for minors works at six historic graveyards. The successful
tenderer will be required to fulfil the requirements of the Principal Designer Services as
described in the scopes of works such detail works and provide specification reviewing
designs and supervise on-site workings to highlight issues and collaborate with the parties
and proposes solutions, submitting monthly reports during the design and construction
stages, these may also be required during the defect period and End of Defect. Your
submission must be submitted via etendersNI, via this CFT. No other method of submissions
will be accepted. Please refer to the CfT documents for further detail.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037306-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037306-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£5,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 September 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Contract locations

UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

25 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.etendersni.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

See Tender Docs for further detail.

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://www.etendersni.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Derry City and Strabane District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGJQ-8275-HLMG

98 Strand Road

Derry

BT48 7NN

United Kingdom

Telephone: 02871253253

Email: tenders@derrystrabane.com

Website: http://www.derrystrabane.com

Region: UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@derrystrabane.com
http://www.derrystrabane.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Derry City and Strabane District Council


		2025-07-05T08:12:49+0100
	TCPDF




